922
(6)

(I
(1)

(2)

(3)

(4)

J)
(1

(2)

(3)

(4)

LAwWS OF MARYLAND

CORRECTIONAL CAMPS:
CENTRAL LAUNDRY:

COMPLETION OF THE BASEMENT
g%%ER THE NEW HOUSING ADDI-

Total-—Division of Correction ..............

Patuxent Institution:

Installation of air conditioning in the
Administrative Offices, Hospital and
Treatment Areas ......ccccecervieeievivnneneennens

Construction of Pre-release Housing
Unit (40 beds) :
Construction ....eccceeeveeeerernveeeecereeessnnnes
Utilities and site improvements ........

PLANNING AND PREPARATION
OF PRELIMINARY PLANS AND
SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXTEN-
SION TO VOCATIONAL EDUCA-
TION BUILDING ....cccccovvvivnriiiirncnnnn

INSTALLATION OF THREE EMER-
GENCY GENERATORS ........ccccoeeune

Total—Patuxent Institution ..................

Maryland State Police:

Remodel “H” Building into Records

Holding Building—Pikesville:
Construction ......ccccceeveveiivvnenneeieecrninnne
TUtIHEIES .ovvvererecrrirrerieeeverirrrenereeresssennns
Site improvements .....c.ccccceerrreeerreennnns

Construction of Addition to Bel Air
Police Barracks:
Construction ....ccccceveeeiieeiieeiiiieeinnnieeeenne
UBIEIES covvevvvrrreenrererrieeveeeevereseeesnsseesanens
Site improvements ........cccceeerecvreerennns

To supplement the appropriation “Con-
struction of Hagerstown Post . . .” as
shown on page 995 of the Acts of 1969;
Section 8 of Chapter 409 of the Acts of
1969 being hereby modified to the ex-
tent that said work may be undertaken
upon satisfactory assurances to the
Board of Public Works that said proj-
ect can be completed with the aggre-
gate of the funds herein and hereto-
fore appropriated for that purpose......

PLANNING AND PREPARATION
OF DETAILED PLANS AND SPECI-

................

300,000

316,000
50,000

10,000

100,000

................

481,000
36,000
16,500

160,000
5,000
10,000

160,000

[CH. 425

240,000
727,500

666;000
776,000




