922	LAWS OF MARYLAND		[Сн. 425
(6)	CORRECTIONAL CAMPS: CENTRAL LAUNDRY:		
	COMPLETION OF THE BASEMENT UNDER THE NEW HOUSING ADDITION	10,000	
	Total—Division of Correction	••••••	240,000 727,500
(I)	Patuxent Institution:		121,000
(1)	Installation of air conditioning in the Administrative Offices, Hospital and Treatment Areas	300,000	
(2)	Construction of Pre-release Housing Unit (40 beds): Construction Utilities and site improvements	31 6, 000 50,000	
(3)	PLANNING AND PREPARATION OF PRELIMINARY PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXTEN- SION TO VOCATIONAL EDUCA- TION BUILDING	10,000	
(4)	INSTALLATION OF THREE EMER- GENCY GENERATORS	100,000	
	Total—Patuxent Institution		666,000 776,000
(J)	Maryland State Police:		
(1)	Remodel "H" Building into Records Holding Building—Pikesville: Construction	481,000 36,000 16,500	
(2)	Construction of Addition to Bel Air Police Barracks: Construction Utilities Site improvements	160,000 5,000 10,000	
(3)	To supplement the appropriation "Construction of Hagerstown Post" as shown on page 995 of the Acts of 1969; Section 8 of Chapter 409 of the Acts of 1969 being hereby modified to the extent that said work may be undertaken upon satisfactory assurances to the Board of Public Works that said project can be completed with the aggregate of the funds herein and heretofore appropriated for that purpose	160,000	
(4)	PLANNING AND PREPARATION OF DETAILED PLANS AND SPECI-		